

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23548/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 05/08/2005 in ABRA No. 9/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.1 as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master