

>ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3209-3210 OF 2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3210 of 2007

Date: 18/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the
appellant, list after summer vacation.

(A.D.Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

P.S. Matter is stated to be shown in the Vacation List at Item
No.149.