

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3209 OF 2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

With I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.3210 of 2007

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

In CA 3209/2007: Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

In CA 3210/2007: Mr. Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.

for Applicant(s) Mr. Dhanajay Ray,Adv.

Mr. Shibhashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhanajay Ray,Adv.

Mr. Shibhashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having learned learned counsel for the applicant, I.A. Nos.4 of 2012 for early hearing of the appeals are allowed.

Let these appeals be listed for final disposal in the third week of February, 2013, fairly at the top of the List.

Let the other I.A. No.3 of 2012 be also listed on that date.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar