

V
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3209 OF 2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3210 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 5th December, 2013.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER