

&

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3209/2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3210/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

The Registry is directed to do the needful in the

matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.10.31

16:59:52 IST

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER