

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for Restoration))
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3209 of 2007

Indian Rare Earths Ltd.

..Appellant

Versus

Unique Builders Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Civil Appeal No. 3210 of 2007 is dismissed
in terms of the signed order.**

**Civil Appeal No. 3209 of 2007 is dismissed
for non prosecution.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Advocate for Appellant has on 12.03.2015 filed the Application for Restoration of the appeal and the same has been registered as I. A. No. 4 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of April, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR