

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3209/2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. D.B.Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, Civil Appeal No. 3209 of 2007 dismissed for non-prosecution by our order dated 10.03.2015 is restored to its original number.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed. Appeal shall now be listed for hearing on 14.07.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3209 OF 2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, Civil Appeal No. 3209 of 2007 dismissed for non-prosecution by our order dated 10.03.2015 is restored to its original number.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed. Appeal shall now be listed for hearing on 14.07.2015.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(M.Y.EQBAL)

New Delhi,  
April, 06 2015.